            深圳市华容源电子有限公
          Shenzhen Huarongyuan Electronic Co., Ltd.
  更多资讯，请点击华容源官网 more information,Please click: www.walrony.com
1
     规格确认书
SPECIFICATION
 客 户
      CUSTOMER:

@100KHz/0.1V
Leakage
Inductance(Typ)
L1-4(2-3short)
@100KHz/0.1V
DCR
(mΩ)Max
Current
Rating(A)
Impedance
(Ω)Min
Freq.range
(MHz)
Rated Volt
(Vdc)Max.
       SCP0904-6R0Y 6uH 0.03uH 2.5 20-300R 100 300 50V
       SCP0904-110Y 11uH 0.08uH 0.5 20-300R 120 160 50V
       SCP0904-250Y 25uH 0.15uH 0.5 20-150R 200 450 50V
       SCP0904-510Y 51uH 0.20uH 0.5 20-100R 300 800 50V
       SCP0904-101Y 100uH 0.25uH 0.5 3-20R 100 600 50V
       SCP0904-471Y 470uH 0.28uH 0.5 2-15R 280 1200 50V
       SCP0904-102Y 1000uH 0.28uH 0.5 1-10R 300 1800 50V
       SCP0904-222Y 2200uH 0.29uH 0.5 0.8-5R 400 3000 50V
       SCP0904-272Y 2700uH 0.30uH 0.4 0.8-5R 480 1500 50V
       SCP0904-302Y 3000uH 0.30uH 0.35 0.8-5R 520 1500 50V
       SCP0904-472Y 4700uH 0.30uH 0.2 0.5-3R 700 5000 50V
SCP0904R 系列TYPE
SCP0905R 系列TYPE
Part Number
Inductance
L1=L2 (uH)
Test
Frequency
DCR
(Ω)Max
Current
Rating(A)
Impedance
(Ω)Min
Freq.range
(MHz)
Rated Volt
(Vdc)Max.
IR(Ω)
Min.
SCP0905C-100YR 10+50%/-30%       1KHz/0.1V 0.08 1.6 20-200300 50V 10M
SCP0905C-250YR 25+50%/-30%       1KHz/0.1V 0.16 1 5-100600 50V 10M
SCP0905C-400YR 40+50%/-30%       1KHz/0.1V 0.25 0.9 5-100800 50V 10M
SCP0905C-510YR 51+50%/-30%       1KHz/0.1V 0.32 0.8 5-501000 50V 10M
        SCP0905C-251Y 100KHz/5mV 0.13 1.2 5-50R 250±50% 600 50V 10M
        SCP0905C-471Y 100KHz/5mV 0.14 1.1 1-50R 470±50% 800 50V 10M
        SCP0905C-501Y 100KHz/5mV 0.15 1 1-40R 500±50% 900 50V 10M
        SCP0905C-102Y 100KHz/5mV 0.31 0.8 1-30R 1000±50% 1000 50V 10M
        SCP0905C-202Y 100KHz/5mV 0.42 0.6 1-10R 2000±50% 3000 50V 10M
        SCP0905C-472Y 100KHz/5mV 0.9 0.4 0.5-5R 4700±50% 3000 50V 10M
        SCP0905C-652Y 100KHz/5mV 1.05 0.3 0.3-2R 6500±50% 4000 50V 10M
Rem  ark
 (1).Rated Current:Temp.rise 40  Typ. ℃
 (2).Operating Temperature:-  up to +12540℃ ℃
(3).Storage Temperature:15'C up to 25 ,65%RH max. ℃